RESOL	UTION	No.	199480
		110-	.2.00

Adopted on \_\_\_\_APR \_ **9** 1970

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

The City Manager be, and he is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of City, an agreement with RANCHO BERNARDO HOMES, INC., a California corporation, for the construction of improvements on West Bernardo Drive, between the northerly line of Rancho Bernardo Road and the subdivision boundary of Westwood Unit No. 2, in WESTWOOD UNIT NOS. 1 and 2 subdivisions, and to provide for reimbursement by the City, out of Gas Tax Fund 219, in an amount not to exceed \$10,575.07, under the terms and conditions set forth in the form of agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. 731506

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney  Bysallers Conrad, Deputy						
CC:srr /25/70	ouncil of The City of San Diego	an APR 7	1970 ,			
by the following vote:	ouncil of The City of San Diego	OII				
Councilmen Helen Cobb Sam T. Loftin Henry L. Landt Leon L. Williams Floyd L. Morrow Bob Martinet Allen Hitch Mike Schaefer Mayor Frank Curran	Yeas Nays					
	AUTHENTICATED BY:	FRANK CU	······································			
	(Seal)	Mayor of The City of San	Diego, California.			
		JOHN LOCK				
	٨	ity Clerk of The City of Sa				

## CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

## CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount \$10,575.07	Fund GAS TAX- 219
Purpose SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT W	ITH SUBDIVIDER OF WESTWOOD UNITS 1 & 2 BERNARDO DRIVE
FEB. 18 70 Date, 19	Auditor and Comptroder of The City of San Diego, Calif.  By  By  By  By  By  By  By  By  By  B
CERTIFICATION OF UNI	ENCUMBERED BALANCE
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San I with the requirements of the Charter of the City appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticontract are actually in the same are to be defined by the same are to be defined by the propriation from which the same are to be defined by the provision of the contract are actually in the same are to be defined by the provisions of the Charter of the City of San I with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San I with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San I with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San I with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San I with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San I with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San I with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San I with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San I with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San I with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San I with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San I with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San I with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San I with the Charter of the City of San I with the Charter of the City of San I with the Charter of the City of San I with the Charter of the City of San I with the Charter of the City of San I with the Charter of the City of San I with the Charter of the C	ss and obligation to be incurred by the contract of aution, can be incurred without the violation of any Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been a sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said cipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of rawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said
Not to exceed \$ 10,575.07	W. Sage
FEB. 18 70 Dated, 19	Auditor and Comptroller of The City of San Diego, Calif.  BY Lob Order
Fund 219 Dept./Activity 58.00 Object 3300 Purpose IMPROVEMENT OF WEST BERNARDO	
Vendor RANCHO BERNARDO INC.	

199480

2238

APR 9 1970 CERTIFICATE NO.